1800 SERIES
Flatbar Exit Device
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device2 Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Benefits & Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

• Finishes: 630, 689, 691, 693, 695.
• 1-year warranty.
• Ordering Example: PB428F x LHR x 689.
420F Series Wide Escutcheon Trim
*Not recommended for use with 1810(F) surface vertical rod exit devices.
Note: 09 and Free Wheeling 02 achieved with single trim modification at installation.
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device 11Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
TRIM DESIGNS
• Certified ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1.
• 440F rose trim for stock doors (161 Prep).
• 1-3/4" (44mm) door standard. For doors thru 2-1/4" (57mm) or shim-mounted
devices, specify on order.
• Cylinders included, accepts component cylinders. See pages 15-16.
• Finishes: 626, 689, 691, 693, 695.
• “B” trim prefix – Lever trim accepting small format interchangeable cores
(SFIC). Specify 6- or 7-pin.
 (Example: B-AU446F)
• 2-year warranty.
• Ordering example: AU446F x RHR x 693.
440F Series Rose Trim
3-1/2"
(89mm)
3-1/2"
(89mm)
5"
(127mm)
AU                MO               PB
3-1/2"
(89mm)
4-5/8"
(117mm)
3-1/2"
(89mm)
Application Nightlatch Access
by Key Classroom Dummy Trim Free
Wheeling Lever Passage Lever Dummy Trim
Rigid Lever
1800(F)
1810(F) 441F* 446F 448F 448F 449F
ANSI 03 08 02 14 02
*Not recommended for use with vertical rod exit devices.
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device12 Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
TRIM DESIGNS
210F Series Trim
*Not recommended for use with1810(F) surface vertical rod exit devices.
Application Cylinder Nightlatch Access
by Key Dummy Trim Pull Plate Nightlatch Cylinder x Pull
1800(F)
1810(F) Rim 213F* 214F 217F*
ANSI 03 02 03
• Thrubolted. 1-3/4" (44mm) door standard.  For doors thru 2-1/4" (57mm) or
 shim-mounted devices, specify on order.
• Plate Dimensions: 3-1/2" x 3-3/4" x 3/32" (89mm x 95mm x 2mm).
• Finger Pull Dimensions: 3-1/2" x 6-3/4" x 1/8" (89mm x 171mm x 3mm).
• Cylinders not included. For rim cylinder options, see pages 15-16.
• Finishes: 689, 691, 693, 695.
• 1-year warranty.
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device 13Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FUNCTIONS
ANSI types 1 (Rim) and 2 (Surface Vertical Rod) exit device requirements are met (or exceeded) by 1800(F) and 1810(F) respectively.
Any of these exit devices may be used with any of the trim on the following chart. Trims are charted according to ANSI trim function
and illustrations show typical function features, rather than pictorial renderings of the trims listed.  Specific trim details are shown on
pages 9-12.
*Trims marked with an asterisk on the Application Chart require an easy field change to adapt them for the charted function.
Trim
Device (ANSI) Rim (Type 1) SVR (Type 2)
Options 1800(F)
(Page 7)
1810(F)
(Page 8)
ANSI Function
01 Exit Only, No Trim/Exit
Only, Blank Plate 420F 420F
02 Pull to Open (Dummy
Trim)
214F    448F*
428F*   449F*
429F
214F   448F*
428F*  449F*
429F
03 Key Retracts
Latchbolts (NL)
213F  427F
217F  441F

Prefix Description Length
Number of Pins
(Specify) Ordering Example
6-Pin 7-Pin
B- Prefix for cylindrical lever with SFIC prep. Less core.
For use with 440F series trim. — — — B-AU446F x 693
K680 Rim SFIC housing only.
For use with 210F and 420F series trim.
1-1/4" X —
AU426F x K680 x 1-1/4" x 693
1-3/8" X X
K660 Mortise SFIC housing only.
For use with Key Removable Mullion.
1-1/4" X —
KRM200F x K660 x 1-1/4"
1-3/8" X X
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device16 Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
CYLINDERS
Competitor Keyway Cylinders/Cores
Illustration Type Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Core. Available keyed random,
master keyed or uncombinated. Specify
keyway A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H,
J, K, L or M.
A600 6 or 7
Schlage® "C" Keyway Cylinder.  For use
with 210F and 420F series trim.  Available
0-bitted or keyed random.
2109 6
Schlage® "C" Keyway Cylinder.  For use with
440F series trim. Available 0-bitted
or keyed random.
2802 6
Rim SFIC Cylinder. Includes Best Keyway
Core. For use with 210F and 420F series
trim. Available keyed random, master keyed
or uncombinated. Specify keyway A, B, C, D,
E, F, G, H, J, K, L or M.
A640
6 or 7
Specify Length:
   1-1/4" (6-pin only)
   1-3/8" (6- or 7-pin)
Mortise SFIC Cylinder. Includes Best®
Keyway Core.  For use with Key Removable
Mullion. Available keyed random, master
keyed or uncombinated.  Specify keyway A,
B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L or M.
A620
6 or 7
Specify Length:
1-1/4" (6-pin only)
1-3/8" (6- or 7-pin)
Schlage® "C" Keyway Cylinder.  For use with
Key Removable Mullion. Available
0-bitted or keyed random.
2553 6
1800 Series Flatbar Exit Device 17Copyright © 2010-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.